MONTAUK LIBRARY

LIBRARY OF THINGS

WAIVER AND RELEASE FORM

The items ("Things") in our Library of Things collection are for use by Montauk Library patrons with a valid Montauk Library card, in good standing.

In consideration for being allowed to check out and use Things from the Montauk Library, I hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I will use the Thing(s) I am borrowing in a safe and proper manner.
- 2. I am aware and acknowledge that my use of these Things may expose me and/or others to harm or injury.
- 3. I do hereby for myself, on behalf of my successors and assigns, in consideration of being permitted to borrow Things, waive any and all claims against and agree not to sue the Montauk Public Library its officers, agents, and employees for any personal injuries and/or property damage of any nature that I or others may suffer or incur in the use of the Things that I am borrowing from the Montauk Library.
- 4. I hereby for myself, and on behalf of my successors and assigns, in consideration of being permitted to borrow Things, agree to release and indemnify and hold harmless the Montauk Public Library its officers, agents, and employees from any and all liability, loss, claims, and demands, actions or causes of action for the death or injury to any persons and/or for any property damage of any nature suffered or incurred by any person arising out of or in connection with my borrowing and/or the use of Things I am borrowing from the Montauk Library.

I have read and understand this Waiver and Release. I have signed this Waiver and Release freely, voluntarily, under no duress or threat of duress, without any inducement, promise, or guarantee being communicated to me.

I am 18 years of age or older, and mentally competent to enter into this Waiver and Release.

Library Card Number_____